Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
DARRYL D. AMICK	Name: AMICK FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST					
DARRIL D. ANICK	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3227 Countryman Circle NW					
Execution Date(s) 12/22/2009	,					
X Assignment Merger	7 Albany					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OR					
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 97321					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,270,549 6,749,602 7,000,547 7,329,352					
61/144,563	6,447,715 6,623,798 7,059,233 7,363.776 6,527,880 6,884,276 7,217,389					
11/124,522	6,527,824 6,890,480 7,267,794					
Addilional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 16					
Name: David S. D'Ascenzo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$640.00					
Internal Address: Suite 925						
·	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 522 S.W. 5th Avenue	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
<u></u> .						
City: Portland	8. Payment information					
State: OR Zlp: 97204						
Phone Number: (503) 224-7529						
Fax:Number: (503) 224-7329	Deposit Account Number 50-4551					
Email Address: david@dascenzoiplaw.com	Authorized User Name David S. D'Ascenzo					
9. Signature: December 29, 2009						
Signature Date						
David S. D'Ascenzo	Total number of pages including cover 3					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mallod to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0623

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Darryl D. Amick ("Amick"), of Albany, County of Benton, State of Oregon, is the owner of certain foreign and domestic patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Amick Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Environ-Metal, Inc. ("Environ-Metal"), an Oregon corporation with a business address at 1307 Clark Mill Road, Suite A, Sweet Home, Oregon 97386 is the exclusive licensee of the Amick Patent Rights pursuant to an agreement between Amick and Environ-Metal executed on February 16, 2000, having an effective date of January 1, 2000, and having a first amendment effective as of January 1, 2002 ("the License Agreement");

WHEREAS, Amick and his wife, Arlene D. Amick, established the Afnick Family Revocable Living Trust, an Oregon revocable living trust, which was established on August 1, 2005 and for which a restatement was dated April 20, 2009 ("the Amick Trust");

WHEREAS, Amick is desirous of assigning Amick's ownership of the Amick Patent Rights to the Amick Trust;

WHEREAS, the Amick Trust, is desirous of acquiring Amick's ownership of the Amick Patent Rights, subject to the existing exclusive license and Amick's other obligations, duties, and responsibilities set forth in the License Agreement, which Amick and the Amick Trust agree shall continue after this assignment;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment dated December 6, 2005 ("the Royalty Assignment"), Amick assigned his rights and interest in the License Agreement to the Amick Trust;

WHEREAS, Environ-Metal, on November 17, 2005, consented to the Royalty Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, and pursuant to this instrument, Amick has assigned, transferred, and/or gifted, and hereby does assign, transfer, and/or gift unto the Amick Trust his entire right, title, and interest in the Amick Patent Rights, including his entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all related applications, divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of said foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns. Amick and the Amick Trust acknowledge and agree that this assignment of the Amick Patent Rights shall not alter or impair the existing license and other rights and obligations set forth in the License Agreement and/or the Royalty Assignment, except that the Amick Trust will now be the owner of the Amick Patent Rights.

Amick and the Amick Trust hereby confirm and agree to the above.

DARRYLD, AMICK		AMICK FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST			
Signed:/	lovy L. (Imen)	Signed	Sarry & Chi	Wed Chlome Aldmin	رر
Name:	Darryl D. Amick	Name;	Darryl D, Amick	Arlene D. Amick	
Date:	12/22/09	Title:	co-trustee	co-trustee	
	·	Date:	12/22/09	22 My 19	
			1	REEL: 023708 FRAME: 06	624

# SCHEDULE A PATENT MATTERS OF DARRYL D. AMICK

## U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos.;

61/144,563 11/124,522

#### U.S. Patent Nos.:

6,270,549

6,447,715

6,527,880

6,527,824

6,749,802

6,823,798

6,884,276

6,890,480

7,000,547

7,059,233

7,217,389

7,267,794

7,329,382

7,383,776

## Canadian Patent Application Serial No.:

2,396,110

### Canadian Patent No.:

2,428,967

Page 1 - SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 12/29/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0625